	26-2004 Les
Form PTO-159 4 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ 102	823348 v •
To the Honorable Commissioner	d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2.13. Hu-Friedy Mfg. Co., Inc.	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Part	nership Street Address. City: York State: PA Zip: 174
Corporation-State Illinois Other	
	Association_
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 2 No General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State New York
Security Agreement	of Name Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Corresponding designation is attached:
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75–067,080	2,062,891
Additional p	umber(s) attached 🗀 Yes 📮 No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
	LLP
concerning document should be mailed: Westerman Ball Ederer Miller & Sharfstein.	
concerning document should be mailed: Westerman Ball Ederer Miller & Sharfstein, Name:	LLP
concerning document should be mailed: Westerman Ball Ederer Miller & Sharfstein, Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{2}\)
concerning document should be mailed: Westerman Ball Ederer Miller & Sharfstein, Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Westerman Ball Ederer Miller & Sharfstein, Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{40.00}\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
City: Mineola State: NY Zip:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{2}\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Westerman Ball Ederer Miller & Sharfstein, Internal Address: 170 Old Country Road City: Mineola State: NY Zip: DO 9. Statement and signature.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{2}\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number this space)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Westerman Ball Ederer Miller & Sharfstein, Internal Address: 170 Old Country Road City: Mineola State: NY Zip: DO 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

01 FC:0521

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, A. ANMUTH CORP., formerly known as MADER INSTRUMENT CORPORATION, a New York corporation formerly of 76 Progress Drive, Stamford, Connecticut, 06902 and presently of c/o Andrew Anmuth, 5 Upland Ct., South Salem, New York, 10590 (hereinafter referred to as "Anmuth"), adopted and used the mark "MADER" and design in the United States for which it filed an Application for Trademark Registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 4, 1996, and which Application was assigned Serial No. 75-067,080; and

WHEREAS, the first use of the mark "MADER" and design was by Anmuth's predecessor in interest and was in 1980 and the first use of the mark "MADER" and design in interestate commerce was by Anmuth's predecessor in interest and was in 1980; and

WHEREAS, a Trademark Registration for the mark "MADER" and design was issued to Anmuth by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 20, 1997, as Trademark Registration No., 2,062,891; and

WHEREAS, Anmuth subsequently entered into an agreement dated the 28th day of April, 1999, with HU-FRIEDY MFG. CO., INC., an Illinois corporation of 3232 North Rockwell, Chicago, Illinois 60618 (hereinafter referred to as "Hu-Friedy"), pursuant to the terms of which Anmuth assigned to Hu-Friedy and Hu-Friedy acquired from Anmuth the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said trademark and registration thereof, together with the good will of the business in connection with which said mark is used; and

WHEREAS, Hu-Friedy subsequently entered into an agreement dated the 14th day of January, 2004, with MILTEX, INC., a New York corporation of 589 Davies Drive, York, Pennsylvania 17402 (hereinafter referred to as "Miltex"), pursuant to the terms of which Hu-

TRADEMARK REEL: 003036 FRAME: 0794 Friedy assigned to Miltex and Miltex acquired from Hu-Friedy the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said trademark and registration thereof, together with the good will of the business in connection with said mark is used; and

WHEREAS, Miltex desires to have the public record reflect that it has acquired the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark "MADER" and design, the issued Trademark Registration No. 2,062,891, any and all common law rights associated therewith and any and all good will of the business in connection with which said mark is used.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Hu-Friedy does hereby assign unto Miltex the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark "MADER" and design, the issued Trademark Registration No. 2,062,891, any and all common law rights associated therewith and any and all good will of the business in connection with which said mark is used.

Dated:	January	13	, 2004
Daleu.	Januar y	12	_, 2004

HU-FRIEDY MFG.

Ronald M. Saslow, President

STATE OF ILLINOIS) ss COUNTY OF COOK)

Subscribed and sworn to before me

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 6/27/67

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
KERRY B. WOLFE
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 6/26/07

2

CANCELLATION OF TRADE NAME REGISTRATION City and Town Clerk

REGISTRAR OF VITAL STATISTICS

888 WASHINGTON BOULEVARD P.O. BOX 891 STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06904-0891 (203) 977-4054

	CAN
S T T T T	TE ORD

CERTIFICATE	OF F	REGISTRA	TION	OF
TR	ADE	NAME		

RECORDED: 02/13/2004

To Be Com	pleted by Town Clerk DO NOT WRITE
RECEIVE	D AND FILED
@	INDEXED BY FILE NO

TRADE NAME	@INDEXED BY FILE NO
CANCELLATION To the Situated Town Clork of Starford Control	
Fo the City and Town Clerk of Stamford, Conn. Hu-Friedy Mfg. Co., Inc.	conducting and transacting
the business of selling dental, medical and	d surgical instruments and related
in said City of Stamford, Conn. under the assumed name of:	products.
MADER INSTRUMENT CORPORATION	
The street address *s was 76 Progress Drive, S	Stamford, CT
The full name of exemples of transacting said by	ousiness, together with the post office address of each ≉f
seid persons is as follows:	Post Office x xxxx address
Signature	XIXXXX address
HU-FRIEDY MFG. COO ING.	3232 N. Rockwell
By: 1 mm/ Market	Chicago, Illinois 60618
Ronald M. Saslow, President	
Illinois State of Cook	
Personally appeared Ronald M. Saslow,	President of Hu-Friedy Mfg. Co., Inc.
who subscribed the foregoing cartificate and acknowledged the executed the same defore Meseal." KERRY B. WOLFE Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 6/26/07	Mustige of the Reace Notary Public Fand Cierk
The foregoing is a true copy of the original certificate on file in Stamford, Conn.	the office of the City & Town Clerk of the City of
Attes	st:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003036 FRAME: 0796

Town Clerk